
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 06 October 2021

P MDN 400 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TSUNAMI OUBRE 1 Last start placegetter WGL, 12/08/2021, R1 2P 4P 6P M/1M. Dawson 540136 0/094

 2 UP THERE CHARLIE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R2, P 2P 6Y (FTF)P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/094

 3 ZIPPING ISAAC Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R3, P 2P 6P M/1T. Simmons 545555 0/092

 4 FAY SPARKLES 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 2P M/1S. Francis 534265 0/092

 5 FAY MERCURY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/07/2021, R2, P 3P 8P 3P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/090

 6 TRENAYR ROAD Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 4P M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/080

 7 MISS DALGETTY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 23/05/2021, R2, Y

MUS, 16/05/2021, R1, Y

BUL, 13/02/2021, R1, P

2Y 2Y 3P M/1G. Hobbs 527950 0/0152

 8 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/09/2021, R4, P

RIC, 21/09/2021, R2, P

8P 3P 3P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/074

 9 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/07/2021, R1, P 4P 3P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0110

 10 LOVING THE CASH 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 5P M/1C. Watts 538607 0/0102

 11 WINSTON BEAU 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/09/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 3P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/090

 12 FAY FAY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 08/06/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 3P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/064

 13 ZIPPING FANCY First start M/1J. Magri 538107 0/00

 14 SPEEDY GROVE 2 First start M/1R. Stewart 539672 0/00

 15 SHE'S A MAGICIAN First start M/1C. Galwey 541235 0/00

 16 AFFIRMATION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R2, P 7P 5P 7P M/1M. Wotton 526230 0/092

 17 GO THE CASH 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R2, C 8C 6P 5P M/1C. Watts 538609 0/088

 18 SOPHIE'S WILL Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 6P M/1A. Marshall 534534 0/080

 19 GLENN'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R5, Y 7Y 6Y 4Y M/1J. Lowe 523844 0/056

 20 RICK'S WILL Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 6P M/1A. Marshall 534540 0/054

 21 DESPICABLE VINNY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R4, Y 4Y 6P 4Y M/1R. Hancock 528702 0/052

 22 FAY'S LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R1, P 8P 5P 5P M/1F. Wotton 529822 0/048

 23 OPA'S GIRLS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R3, P 6P 6P M/1E. Kitchen 538522 0/044

 24 HARDING PARK Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R3, P 4P 8P M/1J. Rudd 542181 0/044

 25 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 7P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/040

 26 WILD BELLE Weighted points score BAL, 21/08/2021, R1 8P 7P M/1P. Boyd 539925 0/030
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 1 ZIPPING VENTURA Last start winner DAP, 18/09/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 4P 5/3J. Magri 537205 2/1160

 2 IMPATIENT DEVIL Last start winner RIC, 29/09/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3T. Provost 532420 2/1135

 3 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0132

 4 RUSTY ZAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4R. Polidano 530491 1/096
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 1 GENERAL CORTEZ Dropping in grade BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 3P 2/1/2A. Bell 526405 20/18270
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 1 BOAZ 2 Last start winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2R. Brewer 529644 6/5276

 2 MANDELLA MAE 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/09/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 6Y 3/1/2V. Farrugia 501064 17/16205

 3 RITZA RED HEAD Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R1, P 4P 1P 8P 3/1/1M. Farrugia 529682 8/7174
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 1 SHAKALAKA Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 4P 4/1/1J. Jackson 499454 15/12174

 2 KURO WARRIOR 3 Dropping in grade DAP, 23/09/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 8P 4/1/2P. Daly 529671 7/6201

 3 ONLY YOU 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 4/1/1T. Corless 530595 5/4162
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 1 ONE UNION Last start winner BAL, 15/09/2021, R1 1P 5/4A. Bell 544571 1/0151

 2 CREAM ON FIRST Last start winner WBL, 12/07/2021, R1 1P 5P 3P 5/4R. Walter 534917 1/0122

 3 LAUPER Last start winner RIC, 29/09/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 3P 5/4A. Wade 529745 1/092

 4 SOMETHING FAB Last start winner RIC, 11/07/2021, R2, P 1P 8P 5P 5/4G. Erwin 527034 1/074

 5 LEE KEEPING 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3A. Bell 541769 3/1249

 6 CHASING FERNANDO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2C. Watts 538612 3/2216

 7 WHAT ABOUT YOU Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 4/3213

 8 SKEETA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5213

 9 DUCATI BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2174

 10 HE'S NO ANGEL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3P. Parker 499756 2/1165

 11 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 4P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1159

 12 CEDAR BOW Last start placegetter RIC, 06/08/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4A. Bell 529903 1/0156

 13 ONLY SOMETIMES Last start placegetter RIC, 21/09/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3G. Erwin 521870 3/1147

 14 PLUS PERFECT Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 7P 5/3V. Farrugia 529755 2/1144

 15 URANA DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1R. Brewer 523772 5/4129

 16 ABSURDLY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 2P 8P 8P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/999

 17 AFTER SIMMO 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 01/10/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/069

 18 RITZA RUNNER Dropping in grade RIC, 15/09/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/1P. Pirie 529684 5/4198

 19 PLATINUM LEGACY Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/2S. Easey 537585 3/2207

 20 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 4P 5/1J. Betar 520307 9/7177

 21 GIARRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 9/8162

 22 ETHAN KEEPING Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 8P 5/3A. Bell 541770 2/1155

 23 ZIPPING BRAX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2A. Bell 529939 4/2147

 24 MAD ABOUT YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1V. Spiteri 532527 4/3144

 25 ZIPPING QUOKKA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 4/3138

 26 LEKTRA BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 5P 5/2J. Grief 537487 3/2138

 27 MR. BEAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3A. Bell 531293 2/1135

 28 NAN'S PROMISE Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0133

 29 LEKTRA LOGIC Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R5, P 8P 1P 5P 5/2J. Grief 528743 3/2133

 30 JOEY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 536367 1/0132

 31 REMOVALIST Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1R. Brewer 533477 5/4129
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 32 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3120

 33 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/2116

 34 WARREN WAHOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 527959 8/6114

 35 HOT STREAK 3 Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/2R. Walter 531981 4/2114

 36 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R11, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1111

 37 BUCKET GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1111

 38 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/096

 39 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R2, P (FEL)P 4P 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/096

 40 HAND BREAK 3 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/190

 41 ALL NIGHT FEVER Weighted points score RIC, 17/07/2020, R7, P 5P 5P 6P 5/3C. Galwey 487999 5/190

 42 MISTER MAC Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P 5/2J. Grief 533922 3/287

 43 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1J. Rudd 524021 4/387

 44 MOTOWN PRINCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/378

 45 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/378

 46 FORTUNE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/178

 47 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R8, Y 5Y 6P (FTF)Y 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 7/573

 48 LUCKY ELEVEN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/372

 49 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/566

 50 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R12, P 5P 8P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/266

 51 NALA BEAR Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4T. Vella 526238 1/060
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 1 TSUNAMI OUBRE 2 Last start placegetter WGL, 12/08/2021, R1 2P 4P 6P M/1M. Dawson 540136 0/094

 2 FAY SPARKLES 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 2P M/1S. Francis 534265 0/092

 3 FAY MERCURY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/07/2021, R2, P 3P 8P 3P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/090

 4 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/07/2021, R1, P 4P 3P 5P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0110

 5 LOVING THE CASH 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 5P M/1C. Watts 538607 0/0102

 6 WINSTON BEAU 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/09/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 3P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/090

 7 DARK SKY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/09/2021, R3, P 7P 2P M/1J. Mason 538660 0/088

 8 FAY FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 08/06/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 3P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/064

 9 SPEEDY GROVE 1 First start M/1R. Stewart 539672 0/00

 10 FINE ART First start M/1S. Davidson 538665 0/00

 11 JACK OF SPADES First start M/1S. Davidson 540241 0/00

 12 RISKY LOVIN' First start M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/00

 13 FABULOUS PABLO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 29/09/2021, R2, P 5P M/1S. Easey 544452 0/050

 14 AFFIRMATION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R2, P 7P 5P 7P M/1M. Wotton 526230 0/092

 15 GO THE CASH 3 Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R2, C 8C 6P 5P M/1C. Watts 538609 0/088

 16 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 6P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/070

 17 DESPICABLE VINNY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R4, Y 4Y 6P 4Y M/1R. Hancock 528702 0/052

 18 LAZER BOY Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R2, Y 6Y 4Y M/1G. Hobbs 527315 0/052

 19 JONO'S EAGLE Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P M/1D. Gatt 542262 0/048

 20 FAY'S LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R1, P 8P 5P 5P M/1F. Wotton 529822 0/048

 21 OPA'S GIRLS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R3, P 6P 6P M/1E. Kitchen 538522 0/044

 22 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 7P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/040
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 1 MANDELLA MAE 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/09/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 6Y 3/1/2V. Farrugia 501064 17/16205

 2 PARISIAN ROC Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 1P 3/1/1R. Brewer 529812 10/9225

 3 BROKEN DRUM Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 5Y 3/1/2J. Grief 519680 10/5208
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 1 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1A. Marshall 493202 11/7171

 2 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 4/1/1T. Corless 530595 5/4162

 3 SURPRISE FLING Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R1, M 3M 1M 6M 4/1/1P. Boyd 493970 11/5161

 4 ANT MAN EXTREME Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 3P 4/1/1M. Farrugia 526162 5/4156
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 1 ANNADALE Last start winner RIC, 29/09/2021, R11, P 1P 3P 5P 5/2V. Farrugia 529633 3/2183

 2 ZIPPING CAHILL Last start winner RIC, 29/09/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4W. Carr 529779 1/0125

 3 DOLL FACE Last start winner RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3A. Bell 529107 5/1114

 4 WILD BLOSSOM Last start winner RIC, 29/09/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 5P 5/4P. Boyd 539924 1/094

 5 LEE KEEPING 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3A. Bell 541769 3/1249

 6 EMPIRE ROLLS ON Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1R. Brewer 532629 4/3249

 7 LENNY CORTEZ Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 526406 9/5222

 8 CHASING FERNANDO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2C. Watts 538612 3/2216

 9 WACKY SPORT Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1W. Carr 508869 5/4195

 10 NICK'S TANK Last start placegetter RIC, 29/09/2021, R11, P 3P 4Y 3P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0194

 11 HE'S NO ANGEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3P. Parker 499756 2/1165

 12 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 4P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1159

 13 ABSURDLY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 2P 8P 8P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/999

 14 SABATA RAPTOR Dropping in grade RIC, 26/09/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1R. Polidano 500377 10/9153

 15 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1W. Carr 497455 4/3204

 16 GIARRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 9/8162

 17 ZIPPING BRAX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2A. Bell 529939 4/2147

 18 MAD ABOUT YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1V. Spiteri 532527 4/3144

 19 ZIPPING QUOKKA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 4/3138

 20 MR. BEAN KEEPING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3A. Bell 531293 2/1135

 21 JOEY CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 536367 1/0132

 22 APOLLO LEA Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 2P 5/3P. Boyd 536715 2/1120

 23 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3120

 24 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R6, P 8P 1P 6P 5/1A. Wade 523510 4/3117

 25 HOT STREAK 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/2R. Walter 531981 4/2114

 26 WARREN WAHOO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 527959 8/6114

 27 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1111

 28 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R11, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/099

 29 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R2, P (FEL)P 4P 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/096

 30 MOMENTARY Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R11, P 8P 1P 5P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/093

 31 HAND BREAK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/190
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 32 WILLY WOLFENDEN Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2R. Polidano 499055 4/287

 33 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 7P 2Y 5P 5/4V. Farrugia 529632 1/082

 34 MOTOWN PRINCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/378

 35 LUCKY ELEVEN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/372

 36 AFTER SIMMO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/069

 37 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R12, P 5P 8P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/266
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 1 LOVING THE CASH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/09/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 5P M/1C. Watts 538607 0/0102

 2 GO THE CASH 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R2, C 8C 6P 5P M/1C. Watts 538609 0/088
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 1 SURPRISE BABY Dropping in grade RIC, 17/09/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 3/1/2P. Boyd 531165 12/8273

14 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 07:28 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 06 October 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REAL FAITH Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R11, P 8P 1M 8P 5/2C. Madonis 494365 7/2156

 2 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0132

 3 RUSTY ZAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4R. Polidano 530491 1/096
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 1 REMAS FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/09/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2E. Foyle 528831 7/2174
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